
The Best Bitcoin Tools & Websites
Curated from Years of Exploration by @felipecreate

Over the years, I've explored countless Bitcoin resources. This PDF highlights the top ones in 2025 for 
tracking, storing, trading, and learning about Bitcoin. Share freely!

Disclaimer: This is not financial advice. Always DYOR and use secure practices. None of the links below are 
affiliate links. The purpose of this PDF is to share resources with fellow Bitcoiners.

Market Data and Price Trackers

• Clark Moody Dashboard: https://bitcoin.clarkmoody.com/dashboard/
• Timechain Calendar: https://timechaincalendar.com/en
• Sats calculator: https://bitbo.io/tools/satoshi-usd/
• Top Assets Market Cap: https://companiesmarketcap.com/assets-by-market-cap/
• BTC Treasury Companies: https://bitcointreasuries.net/
• BTC Supply Growth: https://woocharts.com/bitcoin-supply-growth/
• BTC Fair Price Calculator: https://bitcoinfairprice.com/
• Difficulty Chart: https://www.coinwarz.com/mining/bitcoin/difficulty-chart

Study and Learn Bitcoin for Free

• Bitcoin is Hope: www.hope.com
• Bitcoin-only Collection: https://bitcoin-only.com/
• The Nakamoto Institute: https://nakamotoinstitute.org/
• How Scarce is Bitcoin?: https://www.howscarceisbitcoin.com/
• Free Courses and Tutorials: https://www.thebtccourse.com/course/

Cold Storage

• Sparrow: https://sparrowwallet.com/
• Coldcard: https://coldcard.com/
• Bitkey: https://bitkey.world/
• BorderWallets: https://www.borderwallets.com/

Nodes

• Node Count: https://coin.dance/nodes
• Reachable Nodes: https://bitnodes.io/



• Run a Node: https://bitcoinknots.org/
• How To Run A Node: https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=zT4NuAaH3EM

Mining

• Ocean: https://ocean.xyz/
• Home mining: https://www.solosatoshi.com/
• Mining calculator: https://learn.braiins.com/en/profitability-calculator
• Tiny Miners: https://bitaxe.org/

Travel
• BTCMap: https://btcmap.org/
• Pay travel with BTC: https://www.travala.com/

Exchanges

• Safe and Fast Exchange: https://simpleswap.io/
• Bisq: https://bisq.wiki/Main_Page

Evergreen Videos

• What's The Problem?: https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=YtFOxNbmD38&t
• Bitcoin and Friends: https://www.youtube.com/@BitcoinandFriends/videos
• Tuttle Twins: https://www.youtube.com/@TuttleTwins
• The Real Reason: https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=uBMUGChTp4w
• The Mempool: https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=DW4_zDSufhQ

Evergreen Articles

• The Origins of Money: https://nakamotoinstitute.org/library/shelling-out/
• Silent IPO: https://visserlabs.substack.com/p/bitcoins-silent-ipo-why-this-

consolidation
• The $500K case: https://www.winklevosscapital.com/thoughts/%20the-case-

for-500k-bitcoin
• A Tale of Two Articles: https://batcoinz.com/a-tale-of-two-articles/



Podcasts
• Robin Seyr: https://www.youtube.com/c/robinseyr
• Rick Rubin & Jack Mallers: https://www.tetragrammaton.com/content/jack-mallers
• Bitcoin Fundamentals: https://www.theinvestorspodcast.com/bitcoin-

fundamentals/
• The Origins of Money: 

https://creators.spotify.com/pod/profile/bitcoinaudible/episodes/Shelling-Out---
The-Origins-of-Money-Nick-Szabo-e2ndom

Other

• Giftcards: https://www.bitrefill.com/no/en/

Non-KYC Bitcoin

• Learn Bisq: https://bisq.wiki/Main_Page
• Learn RoboSats: https://learn.robosats.org/

DM me on X (@felipecreate) for feedback or suggestions!
November 17th, 2025


